
 
यूको बœक 

 
UCO BANK 

 सʃान आपके िबˢास का Honours Your Trust 

 

 

अंचल कायाŊलय, छȅीसगढ़ नेũ िचिकȖालय पįरसर, Ůथम तल, तेलीबांधा, रायपुर  ( छ.ग.) -492006  
Zonal Office, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 

सɼकŊ /Contact: 0771-4233102, 4233103, ई -मेल/ Email:zo.raipur@ucobank.co.in: 
Follow UCO Bank onTwitter:UCOBankOfficial; Facebook:Official.UCOBank; Instagram:Official.ucobank;  

LinkedIn:UCO BANK; You Tube:UCO Bank Official 
    

 
ZOR/SEC/2024-25/30               Dated: 04/07/2024 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Tender Notification for Disposal of Bank’s Vehicles (Mahindra Marshal & Mahindra Bolero) 
by Open Tender (on as is where is basis) 
 

 
    
 

While the document has been prepared in good faith, no representation or warrant, 
express or implied, is or will be made, and no responsibility or liability will be accepted by 
UCO Bank or any of its employees, in relation to the accuracy or completeness of this 
document and any liability thereof expressly disclaimed. This-Tender is not exhaustive in 
describing the functions, activities, responsibilities and services for which vendor will be 
responsible. The bidders, by participating in this tender, implicitly confirm that if any 
functions, activities, responsibilities or services which are either not specifically described 
in this Tender or specifically described but has to undergo suitable 
changes/modifications due to regulatory/statutory changes and are termed 
necessary by the Bank for the proper performance of the Contract, such functions, 
activities, responsibilities or services (with applicable changes, if any) will be deemed 
to be implied by and included within the scope of services under this e-Tender and 
Bidder's response to the same extent and in the same manner as if specifically 
described in this e-Tender and Bidder's response. 

 



 
यूको बœक 

 
UCO BANK 

 सʃान आपके िबˢास का Honours Your Trust 

 

 

अंचल कायाŊलय, छȅीसगढ़ नेũ िचिकȖालय पįरसर, Ůथम तल, तेलीबांधा, रायपुर  ( छ.ग.) -492006  
Zonal Office, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 

सɼकŊ /Contact: 0771-4233102, 4233103, ई -मेल/ Email:zo.raipur@ucobank.co.in: 
Follow UCO Bank onTwitter:UCOBankOfficial; Facebook:Official.UCOBank; Instagram:Official.ucobank;  

LinkedIn:UCO BANK; You Tube:UCO Bank Official 
    

 
Tender Notification for Disposal of Bank’s Vehicles (Mahindra Marshal & Mahindra Bolero 
vehicles) by Open Tender (on as is where is basis) 
                                                              

Notice for Tender 
 
ZOR/SEC/2024-25/30               Dated: 04/05/2024 
 
UCO Bank, a body corporate. Established under the Banking Companies (Acquisition and 
Transfer of Undertakings) Act 1920, having its Head Office at 10. B.T.M. Saroni, KoIkata- 700 001, 
India, and its zonal office, located Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, 
Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006, hereinafter called “the Bank",  is one of the leading public sector 
Banks in India. 

The Zonal Office, Raipur of UCO Bank wants to Dispose of Bank's own old Bank's Vehicles by 
open tender. Accordingly, UCO Bank, Zonal Office Raipur invites response from Interested 
bidders who intend to purchase the vehicle as is where is and As is What is basis.  

Details of vehicles as follows:- 
 

a. Mahindra Marshal (CG 04B 5789) Positioned at Zonal Office – UCO Bank Zonal Office, 
Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006. 
 
b. Mahindra Bolero  (CG 07M 1182) Positioned at Civic Center Branch - Uco Bank Civic 
Center Branch, Indira Palace, Civic Center, Bhilai, Durg (C.G) - 490006   

 
The details of vehicles such as version of car, Colour, Km covered, Date of Purchase, 
Registration No, Registration & Road Tax valid up to, Insurance Valid up to, Reserve price 
etc. are given in Annexure-1.   

Only those bidders, who satisfy the eligibility criteria, mentioned in this Tender Document need to 
respond. 

UCO Bank, Zonal Office Raipur has also arranged to publish an advertisement in this regard 
in two local daily newspapers and also uploaded on Bank's website for wide publicity. 

The Bank reserves the right to reject any or all offers based on its own evaluation of the offers 
received, When the Bank makes any such rejection, the Bank will not be bound to give any 
reason and/or justification in this regard to the bidder. 



 
यूको बœक 

 
UCO BANK 

 सʃान आपके िबˢास का Honours Your Trust 

 

 

अंचल कायाŊलय, छȅीसगढ़ नेũ िचिकȖालय पįरसर, Ůथम तल, तेलीबांधा, रायपुर  ( छ.ग.) -492006  
Zonal Office, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 

सɼकŊ /Contact: 0771-4233102, 4233103, ई -मेल/ Email:zo.raipur@ucobank.co.in: 
Follow UCO Bank onTwitter:UCOBankOfficial; Facebook:Official.UCOBank; Instagram:Official.ucobank;  

LinkedIn:UCO BANK; You Tube:UCO Bank Official 
    

The Bank further reserves the right to cancel the entire Tender process without assigning 
any reasons whatsoever at any stage of the Tender process without assigning any reason 
whatsoever. 
 
Selection of suitable bidder/ selling of vehicle:- 
 
Bids received on or before last date & time, unconditional, clear and with EMD would be 
evaluated and the bidder offering the highest price will be offered to purchase the vehicle 
by paying the requisite amount adjusting the EMD within the scheduled time. If the highest 
offerer back out then the item will be offered to the 2nd highest offered and in that case the 
EMD of defaulting bidder will be forfeited. Bank is not bound to sell the vehicle below its base 
price/ value. 

Schedule of Payment:- 
 
Highest price offering bidder has to deposit the 100% of buying amount (excluding EMD) 
within 7 days from date of opening of tender , Payment would be received only through DD/ 
NEFT, 

Cancellation of Bid(s):- 

Bank can cancel the bidding process or bid of any or all of the bidders without assigning 
any reason no compensation would be paid to any bidder for that. 

Handing over of vehicle:- 
 
Vehicle would be handed over to highest bidder after receiving full bidding amount& 
completion of transfer of ownership process. Charges for transfer of ownership would be 
borne by buyer. 
 
Tender Details Are as follows:- 
 

Tender Reference ZOR/SEC/2024-25/30  dated 04 Jul 2024. 

Cost of Tender documents 
Rs 250/- (In the form of DD in favour of 
UCO Bank payable at Raipur  
Non-Refundable 

Date of issue of Tender 04 Jul 2024 



 
यूको बœक 

 
UCO BANK 

 सʃान आपके िबˢास का Honours Your Trust 

 

 

अंचल कायाŊलय, छȅीसगढ़ नेũ िचिकȖालय पįरसर, Ůथम तल, तेलीबांधा, रायपुर  ( छ.ग.) -492006  
Zonal Office, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 

सɼकŊ /Contact: 0771-4233102, 4233103, ई -मेल/ Email:zo.raipur@ucobank.co.in: 
Follow UCO Bank onTwitter:UCOBankOfficial; Facebook:Official.UCOBank; Instagram:Official.ucobank;  

LinkedIn:UCO BANK; You Tube:UCO Bank Official 
    

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
Rs 10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand)  
in the form of DD in favour of UCO Bank 
payable at Raipur - Refundable 

Date of inspection of the 
vehicle 05 Jul 2024 to 25 Jul 2024 

Last Date and Time for receipt 
of tender bids 25 Jul 2024 

Opening of Price Bid 26 Jul 2024 

Address of Communication 
UCO Bank Zonal Office, Chhattisgarh Eye 
Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, 
Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 

Email aadress zoraipur.sec@ucobank.co.in 

Contact Telephone/Fax Numbers 9494612722 
Tender document along with EMD – DD 
to be submitted Tender box placed at above address 

 
The average Market price of vehicles is as follows:- 

 
a. Mahindra Marshal  (CG 04B 5789) – Rs 70,000/-  
b. Mahindra Bolero  (CG 07M 1182) –   Rs 67,000/- 

 
Sealed quotations will be opened on 26.07.2024 at 15.00 hrs at UCO Bank Zonal Office, 
Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 & the 
highest bidder will be eligible to purchase the vehicle. 
 
The terms & Conditions of the tender are as under- 
 

a) Anybody including staff member may participate in the tender process.  
b) Tender Notice & application form is uploaded on Bank’s website also. 
c)  The tender should be submitted along with two DDs – one DD for Tender Fee & one 
DD as EMD. 
d) The Sealed Tenders should be super scribed ‘Tender for MAHINDRA MARSHAL along 
with vehicle No CG 04B 5789, Mahindra Bolero along with vehicle No CG 07M 1182. 
e) The bidder should submit the tender in the given format within the prescribed time 
frame. 
f) Bidders desirous for applying more than one vehicle must use one copy of format for 
each vehicle. 



 
यूको बœक 

 
UCO BANK 

 सʃान आपके िबˢास का Honours Your Trust 

 

 

अंचल कायाŊलय, छȅीसगढ़ नेũ िचिकȖालय पįरसर, Ůथम तल, तेलीबांधा, रायपुर  ( छ.ग.) -492006  
Zonal Office, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 

सɼकŊ /Contact: 0771-4233102, 4233103, ई -मेल/ Email:zo.raipur@ucobank.co.in: 
Follow UCO Bank onTwitter:UCOBankOfficial; Facebook:Official.UCOBank; Instagram:Official.ucobank;  

LinkedIn:UCO BANK; You Tube:UCO Bank Official 
    

 
g) The bidder should submit one valid photo ID to establish his/her identity & address 
proof. (Preferably - Voter Card/ AADHAR CARD/ DL) & one passport size photograph. 
h) After the tender process, EMD submitted by the unsuccessful bidders will be returned. 
i) At the time of delivery of vehicle, EMD of successful bidder will be adjusted in the 
payment.  
j) Successful bidder should submit the amount quoted in tender within 05 working days 
in the form of DD in favour of UCO Bank to take the subject vehicle on as where is 
basis. 
k) In case the highest bidder is/are unable to take the vehicle, then Bank has every 
right to cancel his/her/their bid & the EMD amount will be confiscated by Bank and 
second highest bidder will be declared as successful bidder.  
l) In case of any query please contact with Security Department, UCO Bank Zonal 
Office, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006  
(Tel No - 9494612722). 
m) Bank reserves the following rights without giving any reason whatsoever and 
without any cost or compensation there for to-  

 Reject any or all proposals received in response to the Tender if the bidders offer 
less value than the average reserve price of Mahindra Marshal & Mahindra Bolero 
vehicles. 
 Waive or Change any formalities, irregularities, or inconsistencies in proposal. 
 Extend the time for submission of proposal. 
 Modify the Tender document, by an amendment that would be notified on the 
Bank’s website.                                                                                                   

 
 
 
 
Zonal Head 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
यूको बœक 

 
UCO BANK 

 सʃान आपके िबˢास का Honours Your Trust 

 

 

अंचल कायाŊलय, छȅीसगढ़ नेũ िचिकȖालय पįरसर, Ůथम तल, तेलीबांधा, रायपुर  ( छ.ग.) -492006  
Zonal Office, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 

सɼकŊ /Contact: 0771-4233102, 4233103, ई -मेल/ Email:zo.raipur@ucobank.co.in: 
Follow UCO Bank onTwitter:UCOBankOfficial; Facebook:Official.UCOBank; Instagram:Official.ucobank;  

LinkedIn:UCO BANK; You Tube:UCO Bank Official 
    

 

     Annexure - I 
 
Complete Details of Vehicles:- 
 
Ser Detail Mahindra Bole Mahindra Marshal 
1 Vehicle No CG 07M 1182 CG 04B 5789 
2 Color Silver Grey White 
3 Fuel Used Diesel Diesel 
4 Condition of Vehicle  Running Running 
5 Insurance Valid up to  28 Jul 24 30 Jun 2024 
6 Tax paid Up to 21 Sep 2027 02 Jan 2029 
7 Fitness Valid Up to 21 Sep 2027 02 Jan 2029 
9 Registration date of Car 25 Nov 2006 19 Dec 2003 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
यूको बœक 

 
UCO BANK 

 सʃान आपके िबˢास का Honours Your Trust 

 

 

अंचल कायाŊलय, छȅीसगढ़ नेũ िचिकȖालय पįरसर, Ůथम तल, तेलीबांधा, रायपुर  ( छ.ग.) -492006  
Zonal Office, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 

सɼकŊ /Contact: 0771-4233102, 4233103, ई -मेल/ Email:zo.raipur@ucobank.co.in: 
Follow UCO Bank onTwitter:UCOBankOfficial; Facebook:Official.UCOBank; Instagram:Official.ucobank;  

LinkedIn:UCO BANK; You Tube:UCO Bank Official 
    

 
Format 

 
To  
 
Zonal Manager, 
Zonal Office,  
1st Floor, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 
Telibandha,  
Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006   
 
Sub: Tender document for Mahindra Marshal Reg. No. - CG 04B 5789 / Mahindra Bolero 
Reg.No. - CG 07M 1182 as per Annexure-1 (Strike off whichever is not applicable) 
 
Ref no: ZOR/SEC/2024-25/        dated 10/05/2024. 
 

1 Name & Address of Tenderer 
Copy of Identity & Address Proof 
should be attached -Voter ID/ 
AADHAR/ DL along with one  recent 
passport size photograph ) 

 

2 Contact No-(Mobile no)  

3 E-mail Id  

4 DD Details 
Tender Fee 
 
 
EMD Amount  

 
DD No: 
Amount: 
 
DD No: 
Amount: 

5 Price quoted for the Vehicle Registration No: 
Vehicle Name : 
Amount ( In numbers): 
In Words: 

 
 



 
यूको बœक 

 
UCO BANK 

 सʃान आपके िबˢास का Honours Your Trust 

 

 

अंचल कायाŊलय, छȅीसगढ़ नेũ िचिकȖालय पįरसर, Ůथम तल, तेलीबांधा, रायपुर  ( छ.ग.) -492006  
Zonal Office, Chhattisgarh Eye Hospital Campus, 1st Floor, Telibandha, Raipur (C.G.) – 492 006 

सɼकŊ /Contact: 0771-4233102, 4233103, ई -मेल/ Email:zo.raipur@ucobank.co.in: 
Follow UCO Bank onTwitter:UCOBankOfficial; Facebook:Official.UCOBank; Instagram:Official.ucobank;  

LinkedIn:UCO BANK; You Tube:UCO Bank Official 
    

 
6.  Declaration- I/ We offer quotation to purchase the above noted MAHINDRA MARSHAL 
along with vehicle No CG 04B 5789 / Mahindra Bolero along with vehicle No CG 07M 1182 
as per Annexure-1 (Strike off whichever is not applicable) as per terms & conditions 
mentioned in the Tender Notice & as per reserve price of the car on as is where is basis. 
 
7. I/ We have enclosed required two numbers of DD in favour of UCO Bank & one Copy of 
ID proof & one recent Passport Size Photograph. 
 
The above documents submitted by me is genuine & self-attested by me. 
 
 
 
 
(Signature of Tenderer)  
 
Place: 
 
Date: 
 
  


